SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4322-4324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No.1996/2019, 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No.1997/2019, 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No.1998/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY WP(CRL.) NO. 34/2019 AND WP(CRL.) NO.40/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 12.9.19)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No.34/2019 (X) (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 23213/2019)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 40/2019 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 24596/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 29657/2019)

Date: 12-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Keshavam Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Amanjot Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.

Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smriti Nair, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.4322-4324/2019

List after six weeks.

W.P.(Crl.) No.34/2019 & W.P.(Crl.) No.40/2019

These petitions have been filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the petitions with liberty to take appropriate action under law. Prayer is allowed.

Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER