SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 239/2019

VIJAY SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132358/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
I.A. No. 138372 of 2019-Amendment of the writ petition

Date: 12-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR Mr. Deavanshu Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahavi Divan, ASG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 138372 of 2019 is allowed without prejudice to the rights and contention of the parties and just exceptions.

Amendment be carried out by 16th September, 2019.

List the matter on 19th September, 2019.

Interim protection to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER