

ITEM NO.20 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 380/2020

MUNNA GOYAL @ B.K. GOYAL @ BHIMENDRA KUMAR GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123761/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.123762/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 123761/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 123762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)**

WITH

**SLP(Cr1) No. 6303/2020 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127838/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127847/2020-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING AFFIDAVIT)**

Date : 15-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the Special
Leave Petition, returnable in two weeks.**

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 52 of 2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER